

/// PRESS RELEASE

/// ID Logistics: 2012 IPO Award

ID Logistics has received the 2012 NYSE Euronext IPO Award

Cavaillon (France), 6 December 2012 – To mark the Annual Stock Market Conference organised by NYSE Euronext, Eric Hémar, the Chairman of ID Logistics, received the 2012 NYSE Euronext IPO Award last night.

This award, which was granted by a jury of five independent specialists put together by NYSE Euronext, rewards the year's best transaction.

"This award rewards the work performed by all the company's employees, and especially by the team involved in this project", said Eric Hémar. "Our IPO enabled us to meet investors who were very knowledgeable about our business and who share our view of the future. Their support enable us to continue expanding our group at a sustained pace."

ID Logistics was listed on NYSE Euronext Paris Compartment C on 18 April 2012. Oddo & Cie acted as Lead Manager and Book Runner, Hogan Lovells as Legal Advisor and Keima as Financial Communications Agency for the company's IPO.

Next update: Annual Revenues, on 23 January 2013, after market close.

About ID Logistics Group:

ID Logistics ranks among the top ten French specialists in contract logistics. With over 9,000 employees at some 100 sites in 12 countries (over two million square meters of warehousing facilities in Europe, Latin America, Asia and Africa), the company reported 2011 sales of €462 million. A major supplier to large distributors and the consumer goods industry, ID Logistics offers high-tech solutions and is firmly committed to sustainable development. ID Logistics is managed by Eric Hémar.

NYSE Euronext Paris – Code IDL – ISIN FR0010929125 www.id-logistics.com

For further information, please contact:

ID Logistics Yann Perot CFO Tel.: +33 (0)4 32 52 97 11 yperot@id-logistics.com INVESTORS' CONTACT – Keima Emmanuel Dovergne Tel.: +33 (0)1 56 43 44 63 emmanuel.dovergne@keima.fr PRESS CONTACT – Keima Alix Heriard Dubreuil Tel.: +33 (0)1 56 43 44 62 alix.heriard@keima.fr

